
Pos # Equipage Nat Voiture Year Day1 Day2 Total Previous First

1 11 BESBORODKO Stéphane / BODART Bérénice Porsche 944 1990 143.9 43.8 187.70

2 18 TAVERNIER Maxime / TAVERNIER Jacques VW Golf GTI 1983 103 85 188.00 +0.3 +0.3

3 35 GODEAU Philippe / MARESCHAL Philippe Renault Fuego Turbo 1983 135.5 59.3 194.80 +6.8 +7.1

4 19 ROBINEAU Alain / BRIGNON Gauthier Ford Escort Cosworth 1993 141.9 68 209.90 +15.1 +22.2

5 30 WANTE Jean-Pierre / WANTE Stéphanie AUDI 80 GT 1981 137.4 77.8 215.20 +5.3 +27.5

6 3 DUMORTIER Eric / CRACCO Pablo R5 Alpine Turbo 1985 118.2 107.3 225.50 +10.3 +37.8

7 9 DONNY Dimitri / DARDENNE Roland Renault 4L 1966 162.9 90.1 253.00 +27.5 +65.3

8 12 BODART Philippe / DESSAUVAGES Alexandre Porsche 911 SC 1979 242.5 115.6 358.10 +105.1 +170.4

9 8 SENTE Frederic / ANTOINE Sabine Datsun 240 Z 1973 316.7 79.4 396.10 +38 +208.4

10 29 GUILLON Patrick / GUILLON Thomas VW Golf Gti 1977 320.5 131.7 452.20 +56.1 +264.5

11 10 NICAISE Etienne / BEAUME Richard Toyota MR2 1993 207.1 335.6 542.70 +90.5 +355

12 31 CORVI Didier / JOUANDOU Damien Porsche 944 Turbo 1988 471.5 91.9 563.40 +20.7 +375.7

13 27 RIVA Michel / RIVA Hélène Lancia Beta Coupé 1978 377.3 186.2 563.50 +0.1 +375.8

14 4 RAGOT Edith / HEYMANS Stephane VW Coccinelle 1970 507.2 64.1 571.30 +7.8 +383.6

15 5 SIBELYA Jean-Christophe / GABRIELLE Dominique Citroën CX 2400 GTI 1979 622.2 186.6 808.80 +237.5 +621.1

16 20 DEDAIN Pierre / DEDAIN Nathalie Alfa Romeo GTV 1983 780.9 82.8 863.70 +54.9 +676

17 6 EVRARD David / BASTIN Marc Opel Kadett City 1977 834.8 66.5 901.30 +37.6 +713.6

18 22 ARNAUDON Jean-Michel / BOINOT Richard Toyota MR2 1990 854.5 157.7 1012.20 +110.9 +824.5

19 14 GRISLAIN-VERHELST Geneviéve / GRISLAIN Philippe VW Golf GTI 1983 643.6 387.1 1030.70 +18.5 +843

20 21 APARICIO Philippe / APARICIO Karine VW Golf GTI 1983 961.3 69.8 1031.10 +0.4 +843.4

21 45 GAGNE Frédéric / ANDRIEU Michel BMW Série 3 1980 790.7 306.8 1097.50 +66.4 +909.8

22 28 DORE Henri / DORE ROQUETA Valérie Porsche Carrera 3.0 1976 903.4 315 1218.40 +120.9 +1030.7

23 36 FLORIOT Christophe / FLORIOT Pierre-Etienne VW Golf GTI 1983 1272.7 99 1371.70 +153.3 +1184

24 1 DE CAMPOS BAILA Rui Manuel / CALDEIRA CARVALHO Antonio Subaru Impreza 1999 710.4 670.9 1381.30 +9.6 +1193.6

25 7 CHAINDRON Claude / NICOLAS Pascal Ford Escort MK1 1972 1356.6 104.6 1461.20 +79.9 +1273.5

26 43 LAURENT Nicole / LAURENT Elisa Lancia Fulvia Zagato 1969 1302.8 268.2 1571.00 +109.8 +1383.3

27 41 BOUGRIER Amélie / BOUGRIER Hélène Alfa Romeo Spider 1984 1288 385.3 1673.30 +102.3 +1485.6

28 50 THERY Héléne / THERY Jean-Philippe Volvo 66 DL 1976 1354.3 463.8 1818.10 +144.8 +1630.4

29 26 DURIN François / DURIN Patricia MG B-GT 1972 1836 176.8 2012.80 +194.7 +1825.1

30 49 BLOT Stephane / DUMENIL François Peugeot 309 Gti 1991 1811.8 278.9 2090.70 +77.9 +1903

31 17 BLANCHARD Teddy / BIDAULT Dominique Mercedes E200 Cab 1995 536.9 1680.1 2217.00 +126.3 +2029.3

32 37 DE ST WANDRILLE Patrick / LASAREFF Basile Porsche 911SC 1983 1685.5 753.9 2439.40 +222.4 +2251.7

33 33 BELGY Jacky / BELGY Nathalie VW Golf GTI 1977 1982.6 720.8 2703.40 +264 +2515.7

34 51 ADDE Julien / RIDEAU Damien Peugeot 205 XS 1989 2160.9 546.7 2707.60 +4.2 +2519.9

35 15 PROUST Daniel / LANSON Christian Alpine A110 1600 1971 898.3 2314.3 3212.60 +505 +3024.9

36 58 GOME Marc / BALUSSAUD Sylvain BMW 850 Coupé 1992 2624.4 760.5 3384.90 +172.3 +3197.2

37 47 DUVERNAY Michel / DUVERNAY Corinne Renault 8 Gordini 1969 3134.3 836.6 3970.90 +586 +3783.2

38 48 GUARATO Daniel / BENOIT Jean-Claude NSU 1200TT 1967 2422.1 1745.1 4167.20 +196.3 +3979.5

39 57 FREULON Xavier / FREULON Annie Opel Speedster 2003 3981.4 289.6 4271.00 +103.8 +4083.3

40 44 DAUXOIS Christian / LE FLOCH Christian Porsche 944 1989 3540.8 838.9 4379.70 +108.7 +4192

41 60 GAUTHIER Gilles / GAUTHIER Mélanie Ford Mustang GT 2019 4864.5 541.9 5406.40 +1026.7 +5218.7
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42 42 BIE Sophie / BOUGNOUX Claire VW Scirocco 1985 4154.2 1887.8 6042.00 +635.6 +5854.3

43 25 JEANNEAU Carolle / HERVOUET Vanessa Mini 1000 1986 4874 2921.7 7795.70 +1753.7 +7608

44 39 MANGOLD Carmen / GOUDENEGE Anne Ford Mustang 1967 4970.2 3282.9 8253.10 +457.4 +8065.4

45 53 MANJARD François / VERDOUX Laure Porsche 911S 1973 6883.2 1630.5 8513.70 +260.6 +8326

46 24 DAUDE Olivier / DAUDE Valérie Peugeot 106 xsi 1993 6339.2 2974.2 9313.40 +799.7 +9125.7

47 52 ROULLET Philippe / ROULLET Laurelle R5 GT Turbo 1990 8988.7 2563.4 11552.10 +2238.7 +11364.4

48 56 DOOR Jean-Pierre / GARNIER Hervé Peugeot 205 GTI 1970 7751.1 4212.8 11963.90 +411.8 +11776.2

49 38 BOSSAY Michelle / BOSSAY Jean-Jacques Simca 1200s 1968 8606.2 4270 12876.20 +912.3 +12688.5

50 40 VEZZOSI Morgane / VEZZOSI Isabelle Austin Mini 1000 1977 12244.5 5020.9 17265.40 +4389.2 +17077.7

51 55 GUILLON Lionel / BUFFARD Joël Fiat X1/9 1981 13817.8 3845 17662.80 +397.4 +17475.1
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